## 327F.20 Violations.

Any common carrier as provided in section 327F.18 violating any of the provisions of section 327F.19 shall, upon conviction, be subject to a schedule "two" penalty.

[S13, \$2083-m; C24, 27, 31, 35, 39, \$**7973;** C46, 50, 54, 58, 62, 66, 71, 73, 75, \$477.28; C77, 79, 81, \$327F.20]
See \$327C.5